Ø 001/002

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		tent Recordation Services RECORDATION FO of the U.S. Patent PATENT Trademark Office ox 1450	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office						
<u> </u>	- <u></u>		Attorney Docket No. 151669						
	Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Daigo SAITO (2) Hiroaki OKUYAMA (3) Hideki MUSASHI (4) Tetsuya SHINJO (5) Keisuke HASHIMOTO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-1, KANDA-NISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 1010054, JAPAN						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
		Assignment							
	В.	Execution Date: (1-5): December 2, 2011							
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/377,055	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?								
	C. Title of Application: CARBAZOLE NOVOLAK RESIN								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40,00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Date: December 8, 2011 								
		es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 n K. Kauffman Registration No. 63,199							

PATENT REEL: 027378 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 12/08/2011

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)			(1) Daigo SAITO		(5) Keisuke HASHIMO					
	of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>Hiroaki OKU</u>		(6)					
			(3) <u>Hideki MUSA</u> (4) Tetsuya SHIN		(7)	NATURE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE				
			(4) <u>letsuya Silir</u>	100	(8)					
			In con	sideration of the sum	of one dollar (\$1.00) and oth	er good and				
			valuable consider	ation paid to each of the	e undersigned, each undersign	ed agrees to				
(a) T-	nsert Name of A	٠ 		assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.						
	Insert Address			(9) NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. (10) 7-1, Kanda-Nishiki-cho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1010054, Japan						
(20)	Assignee	01	(10) II, Itanua	120 S CHOMO, Chryoda Ru, 10kyo 1010004, 8apan						
	-		(hereinafter desig	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and						
				legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for						
				patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and						
			reexamination cer	reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
	Insert Identifica	•		(11) CARBAZOLE NOVOLAK RESIN						
	such as Title, (or Foreign Appl		er							
	n roteign nppi Number	ucanon	(Attorney Do	(Attorney Docket No. 151669)						
			for which the unde	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United						
(10)			States of America	States of America on even date herewith or						
	Insert Date of S	signing of	(12) onDe	cember 2, 2011						
	Application Alternative Ide:	ntification	(13) IIS applicat	ion Serial Number	13/377.055					
	or filed applica			cember 8, 2011	2272773					
1	Each unde	rsigned agr	rees to execute all pape	rs necessary in connection	on with any application and an	y continuing,				
div	risional or reiss	ue applicat	ions for the invention	, and any patent(s) issu	ing thereon, and also to exec	ute separate				
				d patents as the Assigne		hich ba				
	2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based									
the	thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going									
	forward with such interference.									
	3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar									
	agreements.									
4,					e necessary to obtain, maintai	n or confirm				
бу 5)			_	l States patent to the Ass the Director of Patents t	signee. to issue any and all Letters Pa	stants of the				
					ignee of the entire interest, an					
tha	it he has full rig	to conve	y the entire interest h	erein assigned, and that	he has not executed, and will	not execute,				
	/ agreements in igns and legal r			t this assignment is bin-	ding on him and his heirs, suc	cessors, and				
6)		•		OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P	LC the power of insert on this	assignment				
any	further identif	fication tha	t may be necessary or	desirable in order to co	omply with the rules of the U	nited States				
			for recordation of this o							
ın	witness whered	n, executed	by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite	the undersigned name(s).					
	Dec 2	2011		Ø 8.\+						
Date	Dec. 2,	I	nventor Signature _	J. saito		(SEAL)				
Date	Dec. 2,	2011 I	nventor Signature _	N. Oknjami	X	(SEAL)				
Date	Dec. 2,	2011 I	nventor Signature	H. Musashi		(SEAL)				
Date	Dec. 2.	2011 I	nventor Signature	J. Shinia	χ	(SEAL)				
Date	Dec. 2	2011 I	nventor Signature	V. Huskins	ti	(SEAL)				
Date			nventor Signature	72. (420/17 20)		(SEAL)				
This	s assignment sh	ould prefer	ably be signed before:	a) a Notary Public if wit	hin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cons					
the U.	S.A. If neither, t	then it shou	ld be signed before at l	east two witnesses who	also sign here:					
Date Date		V	Vitness							
いなだ		ν	A1011688	X****						

PATENT

REEL: 027378 FRAME: 0738